

<u>PROVISION</u>					<u>Scope for amendments</u>
INTRODUCTION					
Whole chapter	Replace "Rimutaka" with "Remutaka" - used in Chapter 1.1, paragraph 3 – "rugged Rimutaka and Taranaki ranges"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
INTERPRETATION					
Active bed	Bold "seawall"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Animal effluent	Bold "solid animal waste"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Biosolids	Replace "stabilised" with "made stable"				Clause 16 amendment - the term "stabilised" cannot apply to the definition of biosolids because of its meaning and so this amendment does not alter the meaning or intent of the definition.
Catchment based flood and erosion risk management activities	Replace references to "risk" with "hazard risk"				Clause 16 amendment - the amendment does not change the definitions meaning or the contexts in which it is used. The definition retains its original meaning and exclusive focus on natural hazards.
Catchment management sub-unit	Bold "whaitua"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Catchment management unit	Bold "whaitua"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Category 1 surface water body	Bold "community drinking water supply"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Commercial port area	Move definition to be above "common marine and coastal area"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Compost	Replace "stabilised" with "stable"				Clause 16 amendment - the term "stabilised" cannot apply to the definition of compost because of its meaning and so this amendment does not alter the meaning or intent of the definition.
Composting toilet	Replace "compost toilet" with "composting toilet"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Core allocation	Replace "catchment" with "catchment management unit"	Replace "sub-catchment" with "catchment management sub-unit"	Bold "allocation amount"	Bold "whaitua"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Cultivation	Move definition to be above "cultural impact assessment"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Cultural impact assessment	Bold "cultural impact assessment"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Dewatering	Bold "bore"	Bold "dewatering"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Disposal	Delete				Scope provided by Alan Jeffries (S97/003), who has requested unnecessary definitions be deleted.
Earthworks	Bold "cleanfill material"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Ephemeral flow path	Bold "ephemeral flow path"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Existing discharge	Bold "wastewater"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Farm refuse dump	Bold "property"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.

<u>PROVISION</u>				<u>Scope for amendments</u>
Fertiliser	Bold "solid animal waste"	Bold "compost"	Bold "animal effluent" Bold "biosolids"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Good management practice	Bold "good management practice"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Harbour and pilotage limit	Move definition to be above "hard engineering"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Hard engineering	Bold "seawall"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Hazard risk management strategy	Bold "hazard risk management strategy" in 2nd paragraph	Replace references to "risk" with "hazard risk"	Move definition above "hazardous air pollutant"	Clause 16 amendment - the amendment does not change the definitions meaning or the contexts in which it is used. The definition retains its original meaning and exclusive focus on natural hazards.
Hazardous substances	Remove note			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
High hazard areas	Bold "high hazard areas" at end of definition			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Livestock	Move definition to be above "low energy receiving environments"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
New discharge	Bold "wastewater"	Bold "new discharge"	Bold "point source discharge"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Offal pit	Bold "property"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
On-site domestic wastewater treatment and discharge system	Bold "property"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Outstanding natural wetland	Bold "natural wetland"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Qualifying development	Delete definition as it is no longer used			Scope provided by Alan Jeffries (S97/003), who has requested unnecessary definitions be deleted.
Reclamation	Bold "seawall"	Bold "reclamation"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Residual risk	Rename "residual hazard risk"	Replace references to "risk" with "hazard risk"	Replace references to "residual risk" with "residual hazard risk"	Clause 16 amendment - the change is to the name of the definition and not to its meaning or the contexts in which it is used. The definition retains its original meaning and exclusive focus on natural hazards.
Risk	Rename "hazard risk"	Replace references to "risk" with "hazard risk"		Clause 16 amendment - the change is to the name of the definition and not to its meaning or the contexts in which it is used. The definition retains its original meaning and exclusive focus on natural hazards.
Risk-based approach	Bold "high hazard areas"	Replace "risk" with "hazard risk"		Clause 16 amendment - the amendment does not change the definitions meaning or the contexts in which it is used. The definition retains its original meaning and exclusive focus on natural hazards.
Significant contact recreation freshwater body	Move definition to be above "Significant natural wetland"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Significant natural wetland	Bold "livestock"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Special housing area	Delete definition as it is no longer used			Scope provided by Alan Jeffries (S97/003), who has requested unnecessary definitions be deleted.
Stepdown allocation	Bold "minimum flow"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Stormwater	Delete the word "note", so the note text becomes part of the definition			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Stormwater management strategy	Move definition to be above "stormwater network"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.

<u>PROVISION</u>		<u>Scope for amendments</u>
Stormwater network	Bold "property"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Sub-catchment	Delete the definition	Scope provided by Alan Jeffries (S97/003), who has requested unnecessary definitions be deleted.
Supplementary allocation	Bold "core allocation"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Surface water body	Bold "animal effluent" Bold "median flow"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Unused water	Move definition to be above "upgrade" Bold "group drinking water supply" Bold "property"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Vegetation clearance	Move definition above "vegetative bank edge protection" Bold "vegetation clearance"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Vertebrate toxic agent	Bold "vertebrate toxic agent"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Water race	Move definition to be above "water sensitive urban design"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
OBJECTIVES		
Heading 3.11	Rename "discharges to land and water"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Heading 3.8	Rename "air quality"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Objective O14	Bold "mana whenua"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Objective O18	Bold "low energy receiving environments"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Objective O20	Replace "risk" with "hazard risk" Replace "residual risk" with "residual hazard risk"	Clause 16 amendment - the amendment does not change the objective's meaning or the contexts in which it is used. The objective retains its original meaning and exclusive focus on natural hazards.
Objective O30	Bold "ambient air"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Objective O31	Bold "mahinga kai" Bold "restoration" Bold "aquatic ecosystem health"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Objective O44	Bold "aquatic ecosystem health"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Objective O50A	Bold "mana whenua" Bold "wastewater"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
POLICIES		
Heading 4.5a Natural hazards	Rename "natural hazard risk"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Heading 4.8	Rename "Land and water quality "	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Heading 4.8.1	Rename "Discharges to land and water"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Heading 4.8.2	Delete heading	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Heading 4.8.7	Rename heading "Hydrocarbon exploration or extraction"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Heading 4.8.8	Delete heading	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Heading 4.8.9	Delete heading	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Heading 4.8.10	Rename heading "soil erosion"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Heading 4.10.1	Delete heading	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
New heading (before P94)	Insert new heading "4.8.X Collected animal effluent"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Table 4.1	Bold all references to "whaitua"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P8	Bold "riparian margin"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.

<u>PROVISION</u>					<u>Scope for amendments</u>
Policy P15	Replace "risk" with "hazard risk"				Clause 16 amendment - the amendment does not change the policy's meaning or the contexts in which it is used. The policy retains its original meaning and exclusive focus on natural hazards.
Policy P18	Bold "whaitua implementation programme"	Bold "mana whenua"	Bold "Nga Taonga nui a Kiwa"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P24A	Bold "natural wetland"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P24A	Rename "assessing outstanding natural character"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P25A	Rename "assessing natural character"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P27	Replace "risk" with "hazard risk"	Replace "residual risk" with "residual hazard risk"			Clause 16 amendment - the amendment does not change the policy's meaning or the contexts in which it is used. The policy retains its original meaning and exclusive focus on natural hazards.
Policy P28	Replace "risk" with "hazard risk"				Clause 16 amendment - the amendment does not change the policy's meaning or the contexts in which it is used. The policy retains its original meaning and exclusive focus on natural hazards.
Policy P31	Bold "natural wetland"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P32	Bold "mahinga kai"	Bold "aquatic ecosystem health"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P38	Bold "mahinga kai"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P38A	Bold "low energy receiving environments"	Bold "mahinga kai"	Bold "Wairarapa moana"	Bold "riparian margin"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P40	Bold "significant natural wetland"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P44	Bold "restoration"	Bold "mana whenua"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P45	Bold "offset"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P49	Remove "and special amenity landscapes" from the policy title				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P51	Bold "natural processes"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P52	Bold "ambient air"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P63	Bold "stormwater"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P71	Rename "Quality of discharges to rivers"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P71A	Bold "wastewater"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P73	Remove reference to "upgrade"				Appears to be no scope for this amendment.
Policy P74	Bold "stormwater"	Bold "stormwater network"	Bold "property"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P75	Bold "stormwater"	Bold "stormwater network"	Remove reference to "upgrade"	Bold "property"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P83A	Insert title: "New discharges of wastewater to coastal water"	Bold "wastewater"	Bold "new discharge"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P85	Bold "good management practice"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P92	Rename rule "Discharges from hydrocarbon exploration or extraction"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.

<u>PROVISION</u>			<u>Scope for amendments</u>
Policy P95	Bold "mana whenua"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P99	Bold all references to "livestock"	Bold "surface water body"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P101	Bold "mahinga kai"	Bold "riparian margin"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P102	Bold "reclamation"	Bold "upgrade"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P108	Rename "integrated management of groundwater and surface water"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P114	Bold "community drinking water supply"	Bold "group drinking water supply"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P121	Bold "aquifer" where its used by itself	Bold "whaitua"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P128	Bold "whaitua"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P136	Bold "aquifer"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P138	Bold "mana whenua"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P139	Bold "seawall"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Policy P140	Rename to "new boatsheds"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
RULES			
5.1 Air quality - Interpretation	Bold "whaitua"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
5.2 Discharges to land and water - Interpretation	Bold "whaitua"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
5.4 Land use - Interpretation	Bold "whaitua"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
5.5 Wetland and beds of lakes and rivers - Interpretation	Bold "whaitua"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
5.6 Water allocation - Interpretation	Bold "whaitua"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
5.7 Coastal management - Interpretation	Bold "whaitua"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Beds of lakes and rivers general conditions	Bold "flood debris"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Coastal management general conditions	Move note below clause (i)	Bold "flood debris"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R27	Bold "bulk solid material"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R36B	Bold "agrichemical"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R38	Bold "agrichemical"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R40	Bold "fumigant"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R42	Bold "point source discharge"	Bold "property"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R45	Bold "upgrade"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R##	Bold "point source discharge"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R48	Bold "stormwater"	Bold "hazardous substances"	Bold "SLUR Category III land"
Rule R48A	Bold "earthworks"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R49	Bold "stormwater"	Bold "hazardous substances"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R51	Bold "whaitua"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule 52A	Bold "stormwater"	Bold "stormwater network"	Bold "water sensitive urban design"
Rule R61	Bold "wastewater"		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R74	Delete note		Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R75	Delete note	Bold "wastewater network"	Replace use of "upgraded" in title and policy body with "modified"
			First two are clause 16 amendments - they do not change the meaning or intent. The third does not seem to have scope for the amendment to be made.

<u>PROVISION</u>					<u>Scope for amendments</u>	
Rule R76	Bold "community drinking water supply"	Replace use of "upgraded" in title and policy body with "modified"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R79	Bold "mana whenua"	Bold "bore"	Bold "wastewater network"	Bold "wastewater"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R80	Bold "mana whenua"	Bold "wastewater"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R83	Bold "mana whenua"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R85	Bold "solid animal waste"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R90	Bold "compost"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R91	Bold "offal pit"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R92	Bold "offal pit"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R95	Bold "break-feeding"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R97	Delete note				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R104	Bold "restoration"	Bold "regionally significant infrastructure"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R104A	Bold "restoration"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R105A	Bold "Maori customary use"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R106	Bold "mana whenua"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R108	Bold "reclamation"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R110	Bold "vegetation clearance"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R111	Bold "reclamation"	Bold "outstanding natural wetland"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.	
Rule R112	Amend reference to "lawfully established" in clause (j) so it makes no mention of "whichever is the latter" - clause should refer to either notification date or date the structure was established.	Delete the note	Bold "upgrade"	Bold "stormwater"	Bold "flood debris"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R113	Bold "reclamation"	Bold "upgrade"				Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R115	Bold "reclamation"					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R116	Bold "reclamation"					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R117	Bold "reclamation"					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R119	Bold "flood debris"					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R122	Remove reference to "removal"					Appears to be no scope for this amendment.
Rule R124	Bold "reclamation"					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R125	Bold "reclamation"					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R126	Bold "reclamation"					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R127	Bold "reclamation"	Bold "upgrade"	Bold "regionally significant infrastructure"			Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R128	Bold "reclamation"					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R129A	Move to section 5.5.5					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R135	Bold "restoration"					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R137	Bold "property"					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R140	Bold "dewatering"					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R143	Bold "whaitua"					Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.

<u>PROVISION</u>	<u>Scope for amendments</u>
Rule R144 Bold "minimum flow or water level" Bold "whaitua"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R146B Bold "dewatering"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R147 Bold "bore"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule 148A Amend lead-in to read "The use of land for the decommissioning..." Bold "bore"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R150 Bold "seawall"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R151 Bold "seawall"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R154 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R155 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R156 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R157 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R158 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R159 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R160 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R161 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R162 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R163 Bold "seawall"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R164 Amend rule title to "replacement of structures or parts of structures"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R165 Bold "seawall"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R166 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..." Bold "seawall"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R167 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..." Bold "seawall"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R168A Bold "common coastal and marine area"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R172 Bold "common coastal and marine area"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R175 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R178 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R179 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R180 Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.

<u>PROVISION</u>		<u>Scope for amendments</u>
Rule R181	Amend rule lead-in to read "the placement of a new..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R188	Delete note	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule RXX (CMA)	Rename rule "Rule Rxx: Motor Vehicles for launching, retrieving or temporary mooring of vessels" Delete the note	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Rule R213	Amend lead-in to read "The dumping of incinerated waste..."	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
METHODS		
Method M2	Bold "matauranga Maori"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Method M4	Unbold "coastal hazards"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Method M7	Bold "mana whenua"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Method M10	Bold "whaitua implementation programme"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Method M13	Bold "livestock" Bold "mana whenua" Bold "water race"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Method M14	Bold "good management practice"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Method M15	Bold "stormwater"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Method M17	Bold "water race"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Method M22	Replace "restoration" with "rehabilitation"	Clause 16 amendment - while "restoration" is defined and "rehabilitation" is not, the two words are very similar in meaning and this amendment does not produce a more than minor change in meaning of the method.
Method M27	Bold "mana whenua"	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
SCHEDULES		

<u>PROVISION</u>		<u>Scope for amendments</u>
Whole chapter	<p>Replace "Rimutaka" with "Remutaka". Used in: Schedules, Coastal Marine Area – “the range that becomes Rimutaka” Schedules, Hutt River – “and over the Rimutaka Range”</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Schedules, Rimutaka Forest Park – three uses of Rimutaka - Schedules, Wainuiomata Scenic Reserve – “similar to Rimutaka Forest Park” - Schedule E5, Ladle Bend Bridge, reference to Rimutaka Incline and Rimutaka Rail Trail - Schedule E5, Pakuratahi Bridge, reference to Rimutaka Incline and Rimutaka Rail Trail - Schedule E5, Water drop tower, reference to Rimutaka Incline - Schedule I, Part B – Reference to Rimutaka Stream - Schedule J, Mukamuka basalt breccia, reference to Rimutaka Belt greywackes 	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Schedule F3	Insert sentence directing users to Map 18A	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent.
Schedule H1	Replace references to "significant primary contact recreation water bodies" with "significant contact recreation freshwater bodies" as per definition	Clause 16 amendment - does not change the meaning or intent given how similar the two terms are